
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

L.D. 2222 

( F iIi ng No. H - 558 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "R" to H.P. 1627, L.D. 2222, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Establish and Appropriate Funds for 
the Advisory Committee on Staff Salary Parity and 
Nonresidential Services in Sheltered Group Homes for 
Girls." 

12 Amend the bill by striking out all of the title 
13 and inserting in its place the following: 

14 'AN ACT to Appropriate Funds for Nonresidential 
15 Services in Sheltered Group Homes for Girls.' 

16 Further amend the bill by striking out everything 
17 after the enacting clause and inserting in its place 
18 the following: 

19 
20 
21 

, Appropriation. 
appropriated from the 
purposes of this Act. 

The following funds 
General Fund to carry out 

are 
the 

22 1988-89 

23 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

24 Purchase8 Social Services 

25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

All Othe ~ 

Funds to be used for a 
one-t:'me 
across-the-board 
increase in wages and 

Page l-LR5272 

$185,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/1,, to H.P. 1627, L.D. 2222 

1 salaries for staff in 
2 St. Andre's Group 
3 Homes throughout Maine 
4 and the provision of 
5 nonresidential 
6 services to pregnant 
7 teens. ' 

8 STATEMENT OF FACT 

9 This amendment str ikes references to the Advisory 
10 Committee on Staff Salary Parity and Nonresidential 
11 Services in Sheltered Group Homes for Girls and adds 
12 an account for the appropriation section. 

13 5272032988 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
3/30/88 (Filing No. H-5S8) 

Page 2-LR5272 




