MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2222
2	(Filing No. H-558)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4 5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE
6	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\widehat{\mathcal{H}}$ " to H.P. 1627, L.D. 2222, Bill, "AN ACT to Establish and Appropriate Funds for the Advisory Committee on Staff Salary Parity and Nonresidential Services in Sheltered Group Homes for Girls."
12 13	Amend the bill by striking out all of the title and inserting in its place the following:
14 15	'AN ACT to Appropriate Funds for Nonresidential Services in Sheltered Group Homes for Girls.'
16 17 18	Further amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:
19 20 21	'Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
22	1988-89
23	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
24	Purchased Social Services
25	All Other \$185,000
26 27 28 29	Funds to be used for a one-time across-the-board increase in wages and

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1627, L.D. 2222 salaries for staff in Andre's Group 3 Homes throughout Maine 4 and the provision of 5 nonresidential 6 services to pregnant 7 teens.' 8 STATEMENT OF FACT This amendment strikes references to the Advisory Committee on Staff Salary Parity and Nonresidential Services in Sheltered Group Homes for Girls and adds 9 10 11 an account for the appropriation section. 12

13 5272032988

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House
3/30/88 (Filing No. H-558)

Page 2-LR5272